



\$~47

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 92/2011

JITENDER GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anshu Mahajan, Advocate.

versus

DELHI UNIVERSITY & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal, Mr. Hardik Rupal and Ms. Pragati Keshri, Advocates for R-1.

Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC for UOI with Mr. Waize Ali Noor and Ms. Vidhi Jain, Advocates for R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

**16.01.2024**

%

**(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)**

1. Owing to Special DB, the matter could not be taken up today.
2. No time left.
3. List on 09.04.2024.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**JANUARY 16, 2024/nd**