



\$~39 and 40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

39

+ W.P.(C) 92/2011

JITENDER GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anshu Mahajan, Advocate along
with Petitioner in person.

versus

DELHI UNIVERSITY & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Varun Pratap Singh and Mr.
Rajeev Khatana, Advocates for UOI.

40

+ W.P.(C) 94/2011

REKHA DUTT AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anshu Mahajan, Advocate along
with Petitioners No.2 and 3 in person.

versus

DELHI UNIVERSITY AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Varun Pratap Singh and Mr.
Rajeev Khatana, Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

31.07.2024

1. List for hearing on 20.08.2024 at 2:30 PM.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioners shall intimate the next date of hearing to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondents.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 31, 2024/DU