



\$~64 and 65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 92/2011

JITENDER GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anshu Mahajan and Ms. Anjali
Sharma, Advocates along with Petitioner in
person.

versus

DELHI UNIVERSITY & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Varun Pratap Singh and Mr.
Ranjeev Khatana, Advocates for Union of India.

65

+ W.P.(C) 94/2011

REKHA DUTT AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anshu Mahajan and Ms. Anjali
Sharma, Advocates along with Petitioners in
person.

versus

DELHI UNIVERSITY AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Varun Pratap Singh and Mr.
Ranjeev Khatana, Advocates for Union of India.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

12.09.2024

%

List on 28.10.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2024

DU