



\$~56 and 57

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 92/2011

JITENDER GUPTA .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anshu Mahajan, Advocate.

versus

DELHI UNIVERSITY & ORS .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr. Hardik Rupal and Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra, Advocates for R1.

Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Varun Pratap Singh, Advocates for Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Central Government Standing Counsel for UOI.

57

+ W.P.(C) 94/2011

REKHA DUTT AND ORS .....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anshu Mahajan, Advocate.

versus

DELHI UNIVERSITY AND ORS .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr. Hardik Rupal and Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra, Advocates for R1.

Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Varun Pratap Singh, Advocates for Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Central Government Standing Counsel for UOI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **28.10.2024**

List on 28.11.2024.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**OCTOBER 28, 2024/jg**