



\$~91 and 92

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 92/2011

JITENDER GUPTA

....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anshu Mahajan and Ms. Anjali
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

DELHI UNIVERSITY & ORS

....Respondents

Through: None.

92

+ W.P.(C) 94/2011

REKHA DUTT AND ORS

....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anshu Mahajan and Ms. Anjali
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

DELHI UNIVERSITY AND ORS

....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

07.11.2024

CM APPL. 65082/2024 and 65208/2024

1. These applications have been preferred on behalf of the Petitioners seeking appropriate directions.
2. The applications for the reasons stated therein, are dismissed.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 07, 2024

B.S. Rohella