



\$~88 & 89

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

88

+ W.P.(C) 92/2011

JITENDER GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anshu Mahajan and Ms. Anjali
Sharma, Mr. G. Rastogi, Advocates

versus

DELHI UNIVERSITY & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal and Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra,
Advocates for R-1
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC

89

+ W.P.(C) 94/2011

REKHA DUTT AND ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anshu Mahajan and Ms. Anjali
Sharma, Mr. G. Rastogi, Advocates

versus

DELHI UNIVERSITY AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal and Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra,
Advocates for R-1
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

18.12.2024

List on 10.01.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 18, 2024/J