



\$~60 and 61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 92/2011

JITENDER GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anshu Mahajan, Advocate.

versus

DELHI UNIVERSITY & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

+ W.P.(C) 94/2011

REKHA DUTT AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anshu Mahajan, Advocate.

versus

DELHI UNIVERSITY AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

21.07.2025

CM APPL. 42949/2025 (for early hearing) in W.P.(C) 92/2011

CM APPL. 42953/2025 (for early hearing) in W.P.(C) 94/2011

1. Issue notice. Notice be issued upon the respondents through learned counsels appearing on their behalf.
2. List these applications on 20.08.2025 in the category of "*Fresh Matters and Applications*".

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JULY 21, 2025

UK/KA/