



\$~19 & 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 92/2011 & CM APPL. 25740/2025

JITENDER GUPTA

.....Petitioner

versus

DELHI UNIVERSITY & ORS

.....Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 94/2011 & CM APPL. 25741/2025

REKHA DUTT AND ORS

.....Petitioners

versus

DELHI UNIVERSITY AND ORS

.....Respondents

Appearances:

Mr. Anshu Mahajan and Ms. Anjali Sharma, Advocates for petitioners.

Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr. Hardik Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra,

Mr. Vibhu Sharma, Ms. Mayuri Lende, Advocates for DU.

Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC with Mr. Krishna Chaitanya, Mr. Divyansh Singh Dev and Mr. Rajkumar Maurya, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **19.09.2025**

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 22.12.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025

'Bhupi'