



\$~34 & 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 92/2011, CM APPL. 25740/2025

JITENDER GUPTAPetitioner

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

DELHI UNIVERSITY & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC with
Mr. Krishna Chaitanya, Mr. Divyansh
Singh Dev, Advocates for R-3

35

W.P.(C) 94/2011, CM APPL. 25741/2025

REKHA DUTT AND ORSPetitioners

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

DELHI UNIVERSITY AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC with
Mr. Krishna Chaitanya, Mr. Divyansh
Singh Dev, Advocates for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

12.05.2026

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondents seeks an adjournment as the main Counsel is busy in another Court.
2. List for arguments on 10.07.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 12, 2026

N